Commencing at the most southerly corner of the granted
premises on the northeasterly line of said Ironstone Street;

THENCE: Northwesterly with said street, Forty (40) feet to
a stake;
THENCE: North 42 degrees 15’ East Fifty (50) feet to a stake;
THENCE: North 35 degrees 30’ East One Hundred Forty-six
(146) feet to a stake;
THENCE: same course to the Blackstone River;
THENCE: Southerly with the river to the line of land, now or
formerly of Otto C. Hauge;
THENCE: South 40 degrees West by said Hauge land to a
stake;
THENCE: same course and still by said Hauge land, One
Hundred Forty-nine (149) feet to a stake;
THENCE: South 42 degrees 15’ West Fifty (50) feet to the
point of beginning.

For Title See Deed herewith 39638/191

The premises are to be sold subject to and with the benefit
of all easements, restrictions, encroachments, building and